

Item no 5.11

QUESTION NO 11

By Councillor Rust for answer by the Convener of the Housing and Economy Committee at a meeting of the Council on 29 June 2017

Redford Barracks

Question (1)

Following the meeting of Redford Barracks Stakeholder Group on 29th March, has there been any further contact between the City of Edinburgh Council and Defence Infrastructure Organisation / UK Government on the scale, timing and nature of the proposed closure, sale and potential redevelopment of Redford Barracks site?

Answer (1)

Question (2)

Does the new Council Administration remain committed to exploring the potential for incorporating veterans' housing in any redevelopment, should that arise?

Answer (2)

Question (3)

Will an invitation be extended to representatives from Defence Infrastructure Organisation to a future meeting of the Stakeholder Group?

Answer (3)

Question (4)

To which Council Committee will the Group report?

Answer (4)